Characteristics STPS3045C
2/13 DocID3510 Rev 9
1 Characteristics
Table 2: Absolute ratings (limiting values, per diode, at 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VRRM Repetitive peak reverse voltage 45 V
IF(RMS) Forward rms current 30 A
IF(AV)

Ordering information STPS3045C
12/13 DocID3510 Rev 9
3 Ordering information
Table 8: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STPS3045CT STPS3045CT TO-220AB 1.9 g 50 Tube
STPS3045CG STPS3045CG
D²PAK 1.38 g
50 Tube
STPS3045CG-TR STPS3045CG 1000 Tape and reel
STPS3045CW STPS3045CW TO-247 4.46 g 30 Tube
4 Revision history
Table 9: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Jul-2003 6E Last update.